## 503438955 08/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3485579

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Z DATA				
		Name	Name Execu		
WARREN R. WISEC	ARVER			08/13/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ROBER	WESLEY WISECARVER			
Street Address:	247 LOS	247 LOS FELICAS AVE.			
City:	WALNU	WALNUT CREEK			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94598	94598			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6371235			
Patent Number:	6	854551			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
,		510)836-2595			
		the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
		10-832-8700			
		sb@bsbllp.com	∮bsbllp.com		
•		RIAN BEVERLY			
		NE KAISER PLAZA	-		
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	C	OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 9461	2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		B3336A-004.B/006.B	B3336A-004.B/006.B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN BEVERLY	BRIAN BEVERLY		
SIGNATURE:		/Brian Beverly/	/Brian Beverly/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/17/2015	08/17/2015		
Total Attachments: 1		I			
		ned 004 B-006 B#page1 tif			

source=2015-08-15 Assignment signed 004.B-006.B#page1.tif

Patent Assignment Atty Docket No: B3336A-004.B/006.B

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Warren R. Wisecarver, a resident of Walnut Creek, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,371,235, issued April 16, 2002
- U.S. Patent No, 6,854,551, issued February 15, 2005

(hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), and in and to the inventions constituting the subject matter thereof; and

Whereas, Robert Wesley Wisecarver (hereinafter "Assignee"), an individual residing at 247 Los Felicas Ave., Walnut Creek, California 94598, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions thereof;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions thereof.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: 8-15-15

Therea & haven we

Warren R. Wisecarver

PATENT REEL: 036338 FRAME: 0969

**RECORDED: 08/17/2015**